projects in local school administrative units and to retire indebtedness 41 

incurred for school construction projects. 42 

(5) A county may not use monies in this Fund to pay for school technology 43 

needs. 44 

(e) The State Board of Education may use up to one million five hundred thousand 45 

dollars ($1,500,000) each year of monies in the Fund to support positions in the Department of 46 

Public Instruction's Support Services Division." 47 

SECTION 5.5.(e)  Notwithstanding G.S. 18C-164, the revenue used to support 48 

appropriations made in this act is transferred from the State Lottery Fund in the amount of four 49

[...]

following conditions are satisfied: 17 

(1) Any project that receives an allocation or reallocation satisfies the 18 

requirements of subsection (b) of this section. 19 

(2) If the allocation or reallocation of funds from one project to another under 20 

this section is two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) or 21 

more for a particular project, the Office of State Budget and Management or 22 

the Board of Governors, as appropriate, consults with the Joint Legislative 23 

Commission on Governmental Operations prior to the expenditure or 24 

reallocation. 25 

(3) If the allocation or reallocation of funds from one project to another under 26 

this section is less than two million five hundred thousand dollars 27 

($2,500,000) for a particular project, the allocation or reallocation of funds is 28 

reported to the Joint Legislative Commission on Governmental Operations 29 

within 60 days of the expenditure or reallocation. 30 

(e) Office of State Budget and Management May Allocate Funds to Particular Projects.

[...]

a legal position transferred pursuant to the authority of this section shall report to the 14 

appropriate head of the State agency to which the position is transferred. 15 

16 

CAP STATE FUNDED PORTION OF NONPROFIT SALARIES 17 
SECTION 6.14.  No more than one hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) in 18 

State funds may be used for the annual salary of any individual employee of a nonprofit 19 

organization receiving State funds. For the purposes of this section, the term "State funds" 20 

means funds as defined in G.S. 143C-1-1(d)(25) and any interest earnings that accrue from 21

[...]

accrue from those funds. 33 

34 

AVIATION FUEL TAX 35 
SECTION 6.16.  Section 3(b) of S.L. 2012-74 reads as rewritten: 36 

"SECTION 3.(b)  An interstate passenger air carrier is allowed a refund of the sales and 37 

use tax paid by it on fuel in excess of one million two hundred fifty thousand dollars 38 

($1,250,000) for the period January 1, 2011, through June 30, 2011. The State portion of the 39 

refund is payable in two installments. The first installment, payable in fiscal year 2012-2013, 40 

may not exceed three million one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($3,150,000). The remainder 41 

of the refund is payable in fiscal year 2013-2014. The amount of sales and use tax paid does not 42 

include a refund allowed to the interstate passenger air carrier under G.S. 105-164.14(a). A 43 

request for a refund must be in writing and must include any information and documentation 44

[...]

payments under Part 30 of Article 9 of Chapter 143B of the General Statutes, the Eugenics 18 

Asexualization and Sterilization Compensation Program, as enacted by this act. 19 

SECTION 6.18.(g)  Of the funds appropriated to the Eugenics Sterilization 20 

Compensation Fund, the sum of one hundred twenty-three thousand seven hundred forty-eight 21 

dollars ($123,748) shall be transferred to the Office of Justice for Sterilization Victims to pay 22 

the continued operations of the Justice for Sterilization Victims Foundation for the 2013-2014 23 

fiscal year. 24 

SECTION 6.18.(h)  Subsection (c) of this section is effective for taxes imposed for 25

[...]

The maximum small school system dollars per student. 7 

(2) The average daily membership of the eligible county school administrative 8 

unit. 9 

For the 2013-2014 and 2014-2015 fiscal years, the maximum small school system 10 

dollars per student shall be two thousand three hundred dollars ($2,300). 11 

SECTION 8.4.(c)  Phase-Out Provisions. – If a local school administrative unit 12 

becomes ineligible for funding under this formula, funding for that unit shall be phased out 13 

over a five-year period. Funding for such local administrative units shall be reduced in equal 14